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Florida Department of Education/Division of Early Learning 
School Readiness (SR) Program Specialists 

SR Child Assessment 
Jayme Roper 
850-717-8623 
Jayme.Roper@del.fldoe.org  
SR Curriculum 
Jayme Roper 
850-717-8623 
Jayme.Roper@del.fldoe.org  
SR Eligibility 
Lisa Bethancourt 
850-717-8569 
Lisa.Bethancourt@del.fldoe.org  
Gold Seal 
Direct Gold Seal Email: DEL-Gold.Seal@del.fldoe.org 
Beth Jones                             
850-717-8698                       
Beth.Jones@del.fldoe.org  

                                         
                                          

    Jayme Roper 
    850-717-8698 
    Jayme.Roper@del.fldoe.org                                          

SR Health and Safety 
Carrie Russie 
850-717-8586 
Carrie.Russie@del.fldoe.org  
SR Inclusion 
Lisette Levy 
850-717-8657 
Lisette.Levy@del.fldoe.org  
SR Infants and Toddlers 
Lisette Levy 
850-717-8657 
Lisette.Levy@del.fldoe.org  
SR Professional Learning 
Carrie Russie 
850-717-8586 
Carrie.Russie@del.fldoe.org  
SR Program Assessment - CLASS 
Matthew Moore 
904-718-0304 
Matthew.Moore@del.fldoe.org  
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